

# Provider Update

---

## DRG Version 30 Effective Retroactive to October 2012

**Summary of change:** We received notification on January 14, 2013, from the state of New Mexico that effective October 1, 2012, the list of Diagnosis-Related Group (DRG) codes has changed to version 30 for Medicaid.

✦ **What this means to you:** Medicaid inpatient claims with a discharge date of October 1, 2012, and forward will process to DRG version 30 effective February 15, 2013.

### **What will happen now?**

We are now in the process of updating our system to reflect the new DRG version with the applicable DRG weights. We anticipate that the configuration will be completed on February 15, 2013.

### **How can I get a copy of the new DRG details?**

You can find a copy of the New Mexico Medicaid DRG version 30 weights for your reference [here](#).

### **What if I need assistance?**

If you have any questions regarding this update, please contact your Provider Relations representative at 1-877-269-5706.

If you received this communication in error or need assistance with any other item, call Provider Services at the toll-free phone numbers listed below:

- Medicaid providers call 1-800-454-3730
- Medicare providers call 1-866-805-4589

NMPEC-0135-13  
Issued January 2013

by Amerigroup, Community Care of New Mexico Inc.



**Amerigroup**  
**RealSolutions®**  
in healthcare